CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY
IN

THE BODY SHOP
(NO. 5, JLN. USJ 10/1C, SUBANG JAYA)

PREPARED BY:

ROZIAH BTE HJ. MD. SALLEH
95005584 .
BACHELOR IN CORPORATE ADMINISTRATION -
SCHOOL OF ADMINISTRATION AND LAW -
ITM SHAH ALAM

MAY 1997


https://core.ac.uk/display/338410193?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=banner&utm_campaign=pdf-decoration-v1

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like to extend my utmost gratitude to many persons who have contributed to make

the research complete.

My sincere words of appreciation and gratitude to Dr. Alaa-AlDin A. Ahmad, my
supervisor and lecturer for his guidance, assistance and support towards the writing of the
research paper. Highly appreciation is also given to Dr. Noraini Ismail for her advice and
help in guiding me to come out with the most suitable and appropriate topic for the

research in Research Methodology class.

I am so deeply grateful to all the staffs of Rampai Niaga Sdn. Bhd., for their time and
hospitality in providing relevant information and giving permission to distribute the

questionnaires.

Finally, I would like to extend a personal note of thanks to my parents, family and friends
for their encouragement and full support. My appreciation is also go to all persons who

have directly and indirectly helping me in making a complete research.

Your kindness will never be forgotten. Thank you.



ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is to identify the activities implemented by The Body
| Shop in respect to the social responsibility. 6 aspects were discussed and analysed to
integrate and link the organisation with social responsibility. The aspects are in terms of
employment, consumerism, public, environment, animal endangered and the activities’
contribution to the company . As The Body Shop is a franchising company, the franchisee
in Malaysia was chosen to be analysed. The research was conducted in Rampai Niaga Sdn.

Bhd. that situated in USJ, Subang Jaya.

Data have been collected through primary data such as interview with upper
management, questionnaires to the staffs and public and observations and secondary data
by examining documents used internally such as the company’s mission and vission and

others.

The 6 aspects are the findings of the research. These aspects are used to achieve
the research’s objectives. These aspects or issues are selected as they are related to
corporate social responsible and the implementation of the activities will indicate the

practice of social responsibility in Malaysia.




TABLE OF CONTENT

Letter Page
Acknowledgement
Abstracts

Table Of Abbreviation
Table Of Exhibit

I. INTRODUCTION
A. Objectives Of The Study
B. Significance Of The Study
C. Scope Of The Study
D. Limitations Of The Study
E. Research Methodology

I. LITERATURE REVIEW
A. Social Responsibility In Organisations
B. Franchising
C. Marketing
D.The Linkage Between CSR And Marketing
E. The Linkage Between CSR And Profit
F. Environmental Issues

II.COMPANY PROFILE

A. Background

B. The Founder’s Profile

C. Pinciples And Missions

D. Trading
IV FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS
V. CONCLUSIONS

VI.COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS

BIBLIOGRAPHY

APPENDICES

~ W
L -
- )

10-13

14-20
21-23
24-27
28-29
30-34
35-37

38-40
41-42
43-44
45-46
47-74
75-80

81-90



TABLE OF ABBREVIATION

WORDS
CSR - CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY
R&D - RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT.
PR - PUBLIC RELATIONS
NGO - NON GOVERNMENT ORGANISATION
SWOT - STRENGTH, WEAKNESS, OPPORTUNITY AND

THREAT.




