ħ

CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY IN THE BODY SHOP

(NO. 5, JLN. USJ 10/1C, SUBANG JAYA)

PREPARED BY:

ROZIAH BTE HJ. MD. SALLEH
95005584
BACHELOR IN CORPORATE ADMINISTRATION
SCHOOL OF ADMINISTRATION AND LAW
ITM SHAH ALAM

MAY 1997

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I would like to extend my utmost gratitude to many persons who have contributed to make the research complete.

My sincere words of appreciation and gratitude to Dr. Alaa-AlDin A. Ahmad, my supervisor and lecturer for his guidance, assistance and support towards the writing of the research paper. Highly appreciation is also given to Dr. Noraini Ismail for her advice and help in guiding me to come out with the most suitable and appropriate topic for the research in Research Methodology class.

I am so deeply grateful to all the staffs of Rampai Niaga Sdn. Bhd., for their time and hospitality in providing relevant information and giving permission to distribute the questionnaires.

Finally, I would like to extend a personal note of thanks to my parents, family and friends for their encouragement and full support. My appreciation is also go to all persons who have directly and indirectly helping me in making a complete research.

Your kindness will never be forgotten. Thank you.

ABSTRACT

The purpose of this research is to identify the activities implemented by The Body Shop in respect to the social responsibility. 6 aspects were discussed and analysed to integrate and link the organisation with social responsibility. The aspects are in terms of employment, consumerism, public, environment, animal endangered and the activities' contribution to the company. As The Body Shop is a franchising company, the franchisee in Malaysia was chosen to be analysed. The research was conducted in Rampai Niaga Sdn. Bhd. that situated in USJ, Subang Jaya.

Data have been collected through primary data such as interview with upper management, questionnaires to the staffs and public and observations and secondary data by examining documents used internally such as the company's mission and vission and others.

The 6 aspects are the findings of the research. These aspects are used to achieve the research's objectives. These aspects or issues are selected as they are related to corporate social responsible and the implementation of the activities will indicate the practice of social responsibility in Malaysia.

TABLE OF CONTENT

Letter Page Acknowledgement Abstracts Table Of Abbreviation Table Of Exhibit

I. INTRODUCTION	1 - 3
A. Objectives Of The Study	4
B. Significance Of The Study	5 - 6
C. Scope Of The Study	7 - 8
D. Limitations Of The Study	• 9
E. Research Methodology	10-13
II. LITERATURE REVIEW	
A. Social Responsibility In Organisations	14-20
B. Franchising	21-23
C. Marketing	24-27
D. The Linkage Between CSR And Marketing	28-29
E. The Linkage Between CSR And Profit	30-34
F. Environmental Issues	35-37
III.COMPANY PROFILE	
A. Background	38-40
B. The Founder's Profile	41-42
C. Pinciples And Missions	43-44
D. Trading	45-46
IV.FINDINGS AND ANALYSIS	47-74
V. CONCLUSIONS	75-80
VI COMMENTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS	81 <u>-</u> 90

BIBLIOGRAPHY

APPENDICES

TABLE OF ABBREVIATION

WORDS

CSR - CORPORATE SOCIAL RESPONSIBILITY

R & D - RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT.

PR - PUBLIC RELATIONS

NGO - NON GOVERNMENT ORGANISATION

SWOT - STRENGTH, WEAKNESS, OPPORTUNITY AND

THREAT.